LA PAZ COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK HOLLIE LUCAS 08/24/2021 4:46 PM R.ANDERSEN

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LA PAZ

In Re the Matter of the Appointment of:

LA PAZ COUNTY REGISTRAR AND SPECIAL COMMISSIONER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. S1500AO202100007

(REPLACES S1500AO-2015-00005 S1500AO-2013-00002)

In compliance with A.R.S. § 14-1307 providing for the appointment of a Registrar; IT IS ORDERED Hollie Lucas, Clerk of the Superior Court, and Ryan Andersen, Chief Deputy Clerk of the Court, are both hereby appointed as Registrar and shall perform all acts and orders provided for by Title 14, Arizona Revised Statutes, until further order of the Court.

IT IS ORDERED Hollie Lucas, Clerk of the Court of the Superior Court, and Ryan Andersen, Chief Deputy Clerk of the Court, are both hereby appointed as Special Court Commissioner who shall perform the limited acts as prescribed by Rule 96 of the Rules of the Supreme Court, until further order of the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that in the absence of, or inability of said Registrar or Special Court Commissioner to act, all acts and orders which Title 14 specifies as performable by the Registrar and Special Court Commissioner shall be performed by any Judge of the Superior Court of the State of Arizona.

DATED this 24th day of August, 2021.

Jessica L. Quickle, Presiding Judge La Paz County Superior Court